

Palouse Habitat for Humanity is Hiring its First Americorps Member!

Moscow, Idaho. (April 4, 2024) — Make an impact in the community! Palouse Habitat for Humanity has partnered with Habitat Americorps to hire a Construction Crew Leader. The Construction Crew Leader will be a full-time Americorps member who will learn professional skills through hands-on work over the course of a year. They will grow to lead volunteers to build affordable homes and perform home repairs.

The Americorps member will:

- Typically work Tuesday Saturday on the home build site.
- Assist with all aspects of hands-on construction tasks including demolition, site prep, framing, insulation, drywall, flooring, roofing, finish carpentry and landscaping.
- Participate in new construction, rehabilitation, critical home repair and weatherization projects.
- Lead small groups of volunteers and ensure a positive experience for everyone.
- Maintain site safety by adhering to Habitat construction safety policies, modeling best practices and guidelines, volunteer education and site monitoring.

No experience necessary.

Position open until filled. For more information, visit habitat.org/about/careers/americorps/construction-crew-leader-2023-24-9478br. For questions, please call the Habitat office at 208-883-8502 or email operations@palousehabitat.org.

About Palouse Habitat for Humanity

Palouse Habitat for Humanity, the local affiliate of Habitat for Humanity International, builds affordable housing in Latah and Whitman counties. Its mission is to bring people together to build homes, communities, and hope. Construction on Habitat Home #24 will start this spring in Moscow, Idaho. Habitat homes are built with volunteer labor and help from the future homeowner. Habitat homeowners are selected based on need, willingness to help build the home (including up to 400 hours of "sweat equity"), and specific income criteria including the financial ability to purchase the home from Palouse Habitat after completing their partnership requirements.

#

For more information on Palouse Habitat for Humanity and ways to make a difference in your community, visit our website at palousehabitat.org or contact Jennifer Wallace at 208-883-8502 or director@palousehabitat.org

Palouse Habitat for Humanity 306 N. Main St. P.O. Box 3054 Moscow, ID 83843 208-883-8502